provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations for cash consideration (hereinafter referred as "Issue"). 

Payment of consideration for Warrants shall be in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 169(2) of the SEBT 
ICDR Regulations: 

• An amount on 75,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy-Five Lakhs only), which is equivalent to 25% of the Warrant 
Consideration, shall be paid at the time of subscription and allotment of each Warrant; 

• An amount of2,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Two Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs only), which is equivalent to balance 
consideration of 75% of the Warrant Consideration, shall be paid at the time of allotment of the equity shares 
pursuant to exercise of options against each such Warrant by the Warrant holder. 

4) The price or price band at/within which the securities offered and allotment is proposed:

[...]

In view of the aforesaid, the Company has engaged Amol Bongale & Co.,Chartered Accountants (bearing 18B1 
Registration No.: IBBI/RV/03/2020/12847), as the registered valuer for obtaining the certificate as stated in 
Regulation 164 of the ICDR Regulations, which provided minimum floor price as t 293.45 ( Indian Rupees Two 
Hundred Ninety Three and Forty-Five paise only). The valuation report dated November 13, 2025, is also available 
at the website of the Company at hltps://gretexcorporate.com/. 

Issue Price on 300/-(lndian Rupees Three Hundred only) per Warrant, for preferential issue, is not less than the floor